Thrane & Thrane

Announcement no. 9 - 2009/10

April 28, 2010

Thrane & Thrane A/S financial calendar 2010/11

Below is Thrane & Thrane's financial calendar for the financial year ending April 30, 2011.

Annual report for the year ended April 30, 2010
Annual general meeting 2010
Interim report for the three months to July 31, 2010
Interim report for the six months to October 31, 2010
Interim report for the nine months to January 31, 2011
Annual report for the year ended April 30, 2011
Annual general meeting 2011

June 17, 2010 June 28, 2010 August 26, 2010 November 25, 2010 February 24, 2011 June 08, 2011 June 30, 2011

For further information, please contact

John Alexandersen, Vice President Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Tel. +45 39 55 88 35 or +45 22 72 38 22 (mobile) E-mail ja@thrane.com

About Thrane & Thrane

Thrane & Thrane is the world's leading manufacturer of equipment and systems for global mobile communication based on sophisticated satellite and radio technology. Since its incorporation in 1981, the company has established a strong position within global mobile communication solutions based on the Inmarsat system, and today Thrane & Thrane provides equipment for maritime, land-based and aeronautical use. The company's communication products are sold throughout the world under the brands Thrane & Thrane, EXPLORER® and SAILOR® through distributors and partners. Thrane & Thrane is listed on NASDAQ OMX in Copenhagen (THRAN), www.thrane.com.